FOI 0207 2024 Response

1. Please confirm whether you utilise a Direct-Engagement model for agency usage - if so, please confirm the name of Direct-Engagement provider?

Yes, for Medics only . Allocate is the provider

2. Please confirm the specialties used under your Direct-Engagement model - e.g.

Doctors Nursing AHP/HSS

For Medics/Doctors only

3. Please confirm the spend via your Direct-Engagement model for the period April 2024 to July 2024. Please break this down by:

Doctors per month Nursing per month AHP/HSS per month

We only started using this model from week 12 for financial year 2425.

Spend to date for Medics (Doctors): £115,017.27

4. Please confirm the spend via Non Direct-Engagement for the period April 2024 to July 2024. Please break this down by:

Doctors per month Grade Sub-specialty Nursing per month Band Sub-specialty AHP/HSS per month Band Sub-specialty

Type of Agency	April - July 2024
AGENCY - HEALTH CARE SCIENTIST	40,978.21
AGENCY - STT STAFF	71,959.40
AGENCY CAREER/STAFF GRADES	442,885.53
AGENCY CONSULTANTS	783,287.86
AGENCY REGISTERED NURSES	359,555.01
AGENCY SUPPORT TO NURSING STAF	4,709.17
Grand Total	1,703,375.18